Bib No. Participant t Participant name: Las CF Category Time

126 Louise Lessels 2 Dog Female 00:22:29
111 christina  grant 2 Dog Female 00:23:00
132 Nicola McGaw 2 Dog Female 00:23:19
176 lJenifer McMurtrie 2 Dog Female 00:25:24
180 Alexandra Long 2 Dog Female 00:26:10
140 Helen Rourke 2 Dog Female 00:27:00
168 Laura Chandler 2 Dog Female 00:29:09
169 Lynn Smith 2 Dog Female 00:30:08
158 Velda McCune 2 Dog Female 00:30:51
187 hazel garrod 2 Dog Female 00:31:51
167 Linsay Park 2 Dog Female 00:33:42
157 Deborah  Lindsay 2 Dog Female 00:39:24
201 Catriona Irvine 2 Dog Female 00:42:39
205 Mairi Howat 2 Dog Female DNS

Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category Time
124 Warwick  Dredge 2 Dog Male 00:18:31
112 Cameron Doyle 2 Dog Male 00:20:01
117 Neil Himsley Martin 2 Dog Male DNS

181 John Middleton 2 Dog Male DNS



Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category Time

146 Louise Andrew Female 16-39 00:19:16
118 Kirsty Hepburn Female 16-39 00:19:46
110 Sara Nunney Female 16-39 00:20:42
113 Kirstyn Suttie Female 16-39 00:20:49
133 Kirsteen Havlin Female 16-39 00:21:35
116 emma lessels Female 16-39 00:21:46
121 Emma Stupart Female 16-39 00:23:08
120 Leanne Stout Female 16-39 00:23:12
129 Barbara Misztal Female 16-39 00:23:38
155 Elizabeth  Deeney Female 16-39 00:23:39
134 Leigh-Ann Cherry Female 16-39 00:23:54
139 Jessica Edward Female 16-39 00:26:46
135 Elizabeth  Martin Female 16-39 00:27:35
189 Jean Joslyn Female 16-39 00:27:38
163 Hynde Neilson Female 16-39 00:28:19
174 Corrie Newlands Female 16-39 00:28:24
164 Kelly Anderson Female 16-39 00:28:35
142 Carly Ferguson Female 16-39 00:28:54
128 Gemma Donnelly Female 16-39 00:28:59
171 Frankie Kelly Female 16-39 00:30:01
170 Becky Arthur Female 16-39 00:30:23
175 Suzanne Murphy Female 16-39 00:30:38
144 Charlotte  Swarbrick Female 16-39 00:31:26
141 Lauren O'Connell Female 16-39 00:31:44
192 Jodie Harper Female 16-39 00:33:34
204 Sarah Nichol Female 16-39 00:37:28
188 Emma Callaghan Female 16-39 00:39:11
122 Julia Neufeind Female 16-39 DNS

143 Jade Rae Female 16-39 DNS

145 Emily Niven Female 16-39 DNS

193 Fiona Wark Female 16-39 DNS



Bib No.

104 hilary
125 Linda
130 Jennifer
147 Rose
183 Linda
160 Fiona
150 eileen
148 Christine
152 Karen
151 Heather
184 Melanie
161 Gillian
166 Elizabeth
149 Gwen
165 Elaine
159 Kirsty
185 Dawn
172 Vicki
239 Susan
177 Jane

173 Alison
179 Angela
194 Cara
196 Kim

199 Christine
200 Hilary
202 Cheryl
198 Katrina
206 anne

robinson
Lucey
Smith

Cox

Watt
Herbertson
anderson
Switzer
Connal
Hopkins
Grier
Martin
Smeaton
McLean
Bramwell
Alexander
Watson
O'Hare
Bishop Forrester
Wilkinson
Davidson
Mcnellan
Blockley
Gilbert
Davidson
Bruff
Cockburn
Ney
Fedele

Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category

Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+

Time

00:18:22
00:22:53
00:23:26
00:24:16
00:24:50
00:24:58
00:25:16
00:25:24
00:26:12
00:26:13
00:27:51
00:27:58
00:27:58
00:28:21
00:28:31
00:28:54
00:29:15
00:29:39
00:30:56
00:31:35
00:32:23
00:34:19
00:34:35
00:34:53
00:35:06
00:35:53
00:35:58
00:39:02
00:39:06



195 Yvonne
136 Julie
137 Jane
182 Elaine
190 Natalie
191 Carole

Marsay
Eastgate
Irvine
Nicol
Gibb
Cooney

Scooter

Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+
Female 40+

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

00:36:46



Bib No. Participant t Participant name: Las CF Category Time

100 Peter Hughes Male 16-39 00:16:14
105 Alex McVey Male 16-39 00:16:24
107 jason grant Male 16-39 00:18:02
106 Andrew Doolan Male 16-39 00:18:09
138 Matthew  Cockerell Male 16-39 00:20:08
109 Nicolas Maguire Male 16-39 00:20:20
114 Brian Stirling Male 16-39 00:21:36
123 Saul Macdonald Male 16-39 00:22:09
119 Geoffrey = Ogden Male 16-39 00:22:56
Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category Time

102 Ben Hukins Male 40+ 00:15:56
101 Alistair Cox Male 40+ 00:18:09
103 steve robinson Male 40+ 00:18:50
108 Steve Doidge-Harrison Male 40+ 00:20:15
115 Derek Grant Male 40+ 00:22:27
127 David Harrison Male 40+ 00:22:42
162 Steven Barnett Male 40+ 00:24:09
178 Steven Cairns Male 40+ 00:24:24
153 Stewart McRoberts Male 40+ 00:27:33
186 Stewart Furay Male 40+ 00:30:42
154 Simon Harbisher Male 40+ 00:32:13
240 Paul Robertson Male 40+ 00:33:13
203 Gary McCaig Male 40+ 00:35:39
156 sid pask Male 40+ DNS

178 Alan Smeaton Male 40+ DNS



Bib No.
212 Karen
208 Jo
207 Adelle
183 Linda
211 Arlene
139 Jessica
148 Christine
213 Ailsa
205 Mairi
196 Kim
219 Gill
195 Yvonne
209 Fiona
210 Lauren
214 Patricia
215 Megan
216 Jane
218 Elaine
220 Nicola

Bib No.
217 Peter
127 David
221 Tony

Diamond Searle
Murphy
Ritchie

Watt
Struthers-Lake
Edward
Switzer

Bogle

Howat

Gilbert

Harris

Marsay
Duxbury
Hamilton
Mulrine

Marsh

Linn

Coyle

Rourke

Hughes
Harrison
Lake

Participant t Participant name: Las CF Category

Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female
Short Course Female

Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category

Short Course Male
Short Course Male
Short Course Male

Time

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time

00:20:50
00:21:08
00:22:15
00:23:19
00:23:34
00:23:43
00:24:36
00:25:15
00:28:07
00:29:20
00:37:36
00:41:18

00:14:01
00:17:44
00:24:48



Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category

222 murdo robinson Junior Boys 11-15
228 archie robinson Junior Boys 11-15
232 Jayden Williams Junior Boys 11-15
229 Alex Gilburn Junior Boys 11-15
231 Sam McMurtrie Junior Boys 11-15
227 Rory Valantine Junior Boys 11-15
230 Scott Cherry Junior Boys 11-15

Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category

225 Kezia McMurtrie Junior Girls 11-15
226 Corrin Grier Junior Girls 11-15
224 Zoe Horsfield Junior Girls 11-15
223 Amber Gilburn Junior Girls 11-15

Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category

237 Ethan Ross Juniors 7-10
238 James O'Hare Juniors 7-10
235 Aiden Lothian Juniors 7-10

Bib No. Participant 1 Participant name: Las CF Category
234 Olivia-Rose Andrew Juniors 7-10
233 Louisa Stupart Juniors 7-10
236 Macey Russell Juniors 7-10

Time

DNS
DNS

Time

Time

Time

00:13:11
00:16:57
00:16:59
00:21:10
00:24:05

00:21:12
00:23:29
00:30:31
00:40:33

00:24:19
00:24:22
00:26:05

00:25:04
00:25:44
00:26:59



