Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
126	Louise	Lessels	2 Dog Female		00:22:29
111	christina	grant	2 Dog Female		00:23:00
132	Nicola	McGaw	2 Dog Female		00:23:19
176	Jenifer	McMurtrie	2 Dog Female		00:25:24
180	Alexandra	Long	2 Dog Female		00:26:10
140	Helen	Rourke	2 Dog Female		00:27:00
168	Laura	Chandler	2 Dog Female		00:29:09
169	Lynn	Smith	2 Dog Female		00:30:08
158	Velda	McCune	2 Dog Female		00:30:51
187	' hazel	garrod	2 Dog Female		00:31:51
167	' Linsay	Park	2 Dog Female		00:33:42
157	' Deborah	Lindsay	2 Dog Female		00:39:24
201	Catriona	Irvine	2 Dog Female		00:42:39
205	Mairi	Howat	2 Dog Female	DNS	
Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
124	Warwick	Dredge	2 Dog Male		00:18:31
112	Cameron	Doyle	2 Dog Male		00:20:01
117	' Neil	Himsley Martin	2 Dog Male	DNS	
181	John	Middleton	2 Dog Male	DNS	

Bib No.	Participant	Participant name: Las	CF Category	Time	
146	Louise	Andrew	Female 16-39		00:19:16
118	Kirsty	Hepburn	Female 16-39		00:19:46
110	Sara	Nunney	Female 16-39		00:20:42
113	Kirstyn	Suttie	Female 16-39		00:20:49
133	Kirsteen	Havlin	Female 16-39		00:21:35
116	emma	lessels	Female 16-39		00:21:46
121	Emma	Stupart	Female 16-39		00:23:08
120	Leanne	Stout	Female 16-39		00:23:12
129	Barbara	Misztal	Female 16-39		00:23:38
155	Elizabeth	Deeney	Female 16-39		00:23:39
134	Leigh-Ann	Cherry	Female 16-39		00:23:54
139	Jessica	Edward	Female 16-39		00:26:46
135	Elizabeth	Martin	Female 16-39		00:27:35
189	Jean	Joslyn	Female 16-39		00:27:38
163	Hynde	Neilson	Female 16-39		00:28:19
174	Corrie	Newlands	Female 16-39		00:28:24
164	Kelly	Anderson	Female 16-39		00:28:35
142	Carly	Ferguson	Female 16-39		00:28:54
128	Gemma	Donnelly	Female 16-39		00:28:59
171	Frankie	Kelly	Female 16-39		00:30:01
170	Becky	Arthur	Female 16-39		00:30:23
175	Suzanne	Murphy	Female 16-39		00:30:38
144	Charlotte	Swarbrick	Female 16-39		00:31:26
141	Lauren	O'Connell	Female 16-39		00:31:44
192	Jodie	Harper	Female 16-39		00:33:34
204	Sarah	Nichol	Female 16-39		00:37:28
188	Emma	Callaghan	Female 16-39		00:39:11
122	Julia	Neufeind	Female 16-39	DNS	
143	Jade	Rae	Female 16-39	DNS	
	Emily	Niven	Female 16-39	DNS	
193	Fiona	Wark	Female 16-39	DNS	

Ň

Bib No.	Participant r	Participant name: Las	CF Category	Time
104	hilary	robinson	Female 40+	00:18:22
125	Linda	Lucey	Female 40+	00:22:53
130	Jennifer	Smith	Female 40+	00:23:26
147	Rose	Cox	Female 40+	00:24:16
183	Linda	Watt	Female 40+	00:24:50
160	Fiona	Herbertson	Female 40+	00:24:58
150	eileen	anderson	Female 40+	00:25:16
148	Christine	Switzer	Female 40+	00:25:24
152	Karen	Connal	Female 40+	00:26:12
151	Heather	Hopkins	Female 40+	00:26:13
184	Melanie	Grier	Female 40+	00:27:51
161	Gillian	Martin	Female 40+	00:27:58
166	Elizabeth	Smeaton	Female 40+	00:27:58
149	Gwen	McLean	Female 40+	00:28:21
165	Elaine	Bramwell	Female 40+	00:28:31
159	Kirsty	Alexander	Female 40+	00:28:54
185	Dawn	Watson	Female 40+	00:29:15
172	Vicki	O'Hare	Female 40+	00:29:39
239	Susan	Bishop Forrester	Female 40+	00:30:56
177	Jane	Wilkinson	Female 40+	00:31:35
173	Alison	Davidson	Female 40+	00:32:23
179	Angela	Mcnellan	Female 40+	00:34:19
194	Cara	Blockley	Female 40+	00:34:35
196	Kim	Gilbert	Female 40+	00:34:53
199	Christine	Davidson	Female 40+	00:35:06
200	Hilary	Bruff	Female 40+	00:35:53
202	Cheryl	Cockburn	Female 40+	00:35:58
198	Katrina	Ney	Female 40+	00:39:02
206	anne	Fedele	Female 40+	00:39:06

Marsay	Scooter	00:36:46
Eastgate	Female 40+	DNS
Irvine	Female 40+	DNS
Nicol	Female 40+	DNS
Gibb	Female 40+	DNS
Cooney	Female 40+	DNS
	Eastgate Irvine Nicol Gibb	EastgateFemale 40+IrvineFemale 40+NicolFemale 40+GibbFemale 40+

Bib No.	Participant	Participant name: Las	CF Category	Time	
100	Peter	Hughes	Male 16-39		00:16:14
105	Alex	McVey	Male 16-39		00:16:24
107	jason	grant	Male 16-39		00:18:02
106	Andrew	Doolan	Male 16-39		00:18:09
138	Matthew	Cockerell	Male 16-39		00:20:08
109	Nicolas	Maguire	Male 16-39		00:20:20
114	Brian	Stirling	Male 16-39		00:21:36
123	Saul	Macdonald	Male 16-39		00:22:09
119	Geoffrey	Ogden	Male 16-39		00:22:56
Bib No.	Participant	Participant name: Las	CF Category	Time	
102	Ben	Hukins	Male 40+		00:15:56
101	Alistair	Cox	Male 40+		00:18:09
103	steve	robinson	Male 40+		00:18:50
108	Steve	Doidge-Harrison	Male 40+		00:20:15
115	Derek	Grant	Male 40+		00:22:27
127	David	Harrison	Male 40+		00:22:42
162	Steven	Barnett	Male 40+		00:24:09
178	Steven	Cairns	Male 40+		00:24:24
153	Stewart	McRoberts	Male 40+		00:27:33
186	Stewart	Furay	Male 40+		00:30:42
154	Simon	Harbisher	Male 40+		00:32:13
240	Paul	Robertson	Male 40+		00:33:13
203	Gary	McCaig	Male 40+		00:35:39
156	sid	pask	Male 40+	DNS	
178	Alan	Smeaton	Male 40+	DNS	

Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
212	Karen	Diamond Searle	Short Course Female		00:20:50
208	Jo	Murphy	Short Course Female		00:21:08
207	Adelle	Ritchie	Short Course Female		00:22:15
183	Linda	Watt	Short Course Female		00:23:19
211	Arlene	Struthers-Lake	Short Course Female		00:23:34
139	Jessica	Edward	Short Course Female		00:23:43
148	Christine	Switzer	Short Course Female		00:24:36
213	Ailsa	Bogle	Short Course Female		00:25:15
205	Mairi	Howat	Short Course Female		00:28:07
196	Kim	Gilbert	Short Course Female		00:29:20
219	Gill	Harris	Short Course Female		00:37:36
195	Yvonne	Marsay	Short Course Female		00:41:18
209	Fiona	Duxbury	Short Course Female	DNS	
210	Lauren	Hamilton	Short Course Female	DNS	
214	Patricia	Mulrine	Short Course Female	DNS	
215	Megan	Marsh	Short Course Female	DNS	
216	Jane	Linn	Short Course Female	DNS	
218	Elaine	Coyle	Short Course Female	DNS	
220	Nicola	Rourke	Short Course Female	DNS	
Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
217	Peter	Hughes	Short Course Male		00:14:01
127	David	Harrison	Short Course Male		00:17:44

Short Course Male

00:24:48

221 Tony

Lake

Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
222	murdo	robinson	Junior Boys 11-15		00:13:11
228	archie	robinson	Junior Boys 11-15		00:16:57
232	Jayden	Williams	Junior Boys 11-15		00:16:59
229	Alex	Gilburn	Junior Boys 11-15		00:21:10
231	Sam	McMurtrie	Junior Boys 11-15		00:24:05
227	Rory	Valantine	Junior Boys 11-15	DNS	
230	Scott	Cherry	Junior Boys 11-15	DNS	
Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
225	Kezia	McMurtrie	Junior Girls 11-15		00:21:12
226	Corrin	Grier	Junior Girls 11-15		00:23:29
224	Zoe	Horsfield	Junior Girls 11-15		00:30:31
223	Amber	Gilburn	Junior Girls 11-15		00:40:33
Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
237	Ethan	Ross	Juniors 7-10		00:24:19
238	James	O'Hare	Juniors 7-10		00:24:22
235	Aiden	Lothian	Juniors 7-10		00:26:05
Bib No.	Participant	r Participant name: La	s CF Category	Time	
234	Olivia-Rose	Andrew	Juniors 7-10		00:25:04
233	Louisa	Stupart	Juniors 7-10		00:25:44
236	Macey	Russell	Juniors 7-10		00:26:59